KFEAAICCDRASZR BHRAICHEY +HITEFEL TS,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

KyOSHO

"
al] (YOSHC
MiorS/)orts

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
#HALERiRER RS

V-ONE=E ——=vOo. S

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled .12 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car Series PureTen GP
B X INDEX

OLENF-HODEEHEIE | SAFETY PRECAUTIONS -~~~ e oo 2~5
@y FDHIZZE 2 X B4 / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION  ---------msmmmmmmmmmmmoeeeee 6~7
©® O RN / PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION «--nnnnnnnmmmmmssssss s ooooioiooiiii oo 7
@ AL THTOERE / BEFORE YOU BEGIN  ~--n-nnnnnnnnmmmmmmes s o oo oo oo o oo 8~9
05— 75— YEER /| ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS -----------===-==----- 10 ~ 11
@ ARIRDAAIL T / ASSEMBLY  ---nnnnnnmmmm e s oooooooooooooosseeeeees 12 ~ 38
L e B N ] = 1T 39
@ SRR / EXPLODED VIEW - ---------nmmmm oo o Lol 40 ~ 41
@XRT/A—Y + T 3 2/8— Y1) R b / SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS --------===-----nnnnmmennnnnnas 42 ~ 46

4 N\
AN REDE=OHDTEEE A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

COEBIZHER IETEHY FTEA! This radio control model is not a toy.

QO _NHERIIENVEREERIBT AL SICHRHINTLNET, @lt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
MM TICHAEBENGAIE, BREZBRCH>TWBAAIZT RIA X% experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
ZITHEERICHEMITTS S, @Keep out of the reach of children!

ONENHRABHEIDT, MITHERIYROFMNE ENGLIRT @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
BIBBSTIZEL, responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.

@AM L TELUEGHIE. A—DEREEATREEHAL T, L.

EEEL o TRELACEEN @Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.

@M TH#%E. MAENVDOTERONDLSICKUITRELT @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
S,
\039‘: VRIRICMALTREIZELAFL &S, )
KURYROD, FPELMHELET HBEANHYF . *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No. 33217

© Copyright 2024 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 fERTEn#i g 5
33217-T01



BELD-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDIHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 EBRPHEORERE LS. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ COBEMIE. FRWGEREMER T, MATRHDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ COBERERELEcHIC. ETAOHEILTY. ETERDOAVYTFYA AT avORBLBREEZEEIBWVWET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@I AVEEBBPABROEMIE. LA ZRD ERELERDTN. REPR (BRR) RNOTFEMENSHD XT,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

<EE>

— < Caution > N
COEmiE TERERITHRRARCH—) EB->TVWET, HUTRVETIKRHIEERELZVHEE UE IO T, MR,
ETROBRBICEWTRHEL,IMET, T, BRIZIIVIY (BIF) IKE>TRAEAE—RHBHET, ETRLT
HBHORCH—F Y FTITS3&LS3ICLTLESE W,
This R/C car is designed for advanced users and competitive racing. A degree of skill is required for the assembly and
operation of this model and any damage to the model either during assembly or operation is the at the user’s risk and
responsibility. Also, depending on the engine (sold separately) used, the car can run at extremely high speeds. Only
run this model at a designated R/C track or circuit.

COBREREICEURS cDICTREDEEEZ. BIHBFHLILI,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs
BE *CORMAZTFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBREDRET SAREMENHZERERLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4 N\
z ®
A )
= af,
ik
PROHIBITED
P A THIC NS HAEEBEETRHEH LS W, Ffo, MBI TICHE B> Tt IR - MR IEHERTIC LR W TS W,
niaiR. BRZR<M>TWBART RS X zRIFHERICHEIITS BEPERRENREDRERICHD £,
fEE W, Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It may lead to damage and leakage.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

N7



Rk
PROHIBITED

P NSRRI, ED BRI BDEFT DT, +NERELTLIZE W,
oo NSBREFIROWDZATOEE - REFS T TS,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 OREROEBEREN DRV EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ - >

ik
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TREHETIBANTIIEEI W,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENEH L L\,
FCICETEFLELVTRERZRARTLLEZ V. REFTHOEXETSE
&, BOBMEPSEROFRERICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

MANCTAZSEIRERICKEDET, oo WelbLih, MADEKRICADET,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

W L



r

28 HEOT AEOBBBULDIH, RDT EELTHF CLEL,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
t =
> 31
4\ @j PROHIBITED
B AR OBUR WD IER, Handling fuel safely:
1. BUR W&, BTEHNT, 1. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2. RIS O— K= 3 EA, 2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!
3. AKUTIFHESHITIE D 1 R W 3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires and sources of heat!
4. BRATED, BlcANZD L7aL, 4. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!
5. REE. FrvIEL>NDREHHRED 5. Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of children's reach!
FOREIRVWEEEFTICE o Tightly shut the cap!
6. FERABODZEEEF. KRIEIF AN, 6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire!
There is danger of explosion!
Hik Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P [EEE L TWBEDIC, EPYREZANBVTIIEE L, P ETERIG. TYYY, X7 I—EAIRERICE>TVWEDT, 9<IC
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! [FZh5BNTLIZE W,
Right after use, do not touch the engine and muffler! Danger of burning
yourself!
.
( =
é P ZOBRPEETSRVERBEEORE L. WESKHRETZBADBD XY,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
\_
e
ik
PROHIBITED
PHy T =P/~ RIAN—RETEDRDIFWCF+MERLT P 2EY BIBERERNOBRIUCHIERL. FEETo>TRE W,
KRSV, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.

All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.

N



OFF

®|[M|®

| —

P ETHEP. ETSERVKRLTERRAA Y FEOFFICL, BEIREXRE
BOBHZEOAL T LSV, REBPEBOES - REN G LERKR
BIBEDHDET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Hik
PROHIBITED

7T FDEHTT AT 2B/NNH D ET D TEMEIED D
LRBWTLIZEW,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
P ETHRE. MTRT r ZEELTLRLE L,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
ik
PROHIBITED

P TEEDBATOETIE. MEORRICEDXITDOTEPH IS,
VP I—CHSTEOIBEDEZITVS E I 3,
SR s, WRIOZWEZ B,
s KIeE D Ea .
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.

ik
PROHIBITED

P REDOE L BBGAVEEDSWEFREFRRABOREIELAVWT
IEEW,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

P EHRIC. BEOEZENBA TWRWHIERL TSI W,
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

B HIEA 7Y 3 Y )= Y A DEASPEFEDBEIF L AN TS W,
BEOREEBZDET,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

O10



Fv bOMICEALZ DY)

1 2 F v o)L 2 H— R ESR IR M
(7FEwR)

Radio transmitter with at least 2

channels for 2 servos.

@ NF v MIFYN—RHEES & U —REBARE
BEEHD 2 Fr o R 2 —ROTORSBETT,

OREEHRICERTAvI 84 TENVFLELTH
HBYFETH.BRADIA TEREL TS,

@ )N—RRA v FEEATBHHEF, TOKIC
HROHHAEESEHITHRELTLEEL,

@R A Yy FHMNBEC IRY Z—HRTHWMEEL,
Bl BEC ARV 23— vy FHARBETYT,

O_DFy FIBMEATY BHT 249 —REIH
HEERER A TEHEUCEZEL,

e This model requires a 2-channel, 2-servo R/C system
with reverse switch and servo trim functionality.

eUse stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

olf reverse switch on the transmitter is to be used, refer
to the instruction manual included with the R/C model.

@BEC connector switch is required. If your switch is not BEC
connector specification, please change it to BEC connector switch.

oThis kit is a competition-level model. Please install
with suitable high-performance servos.

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

WA7(v7547 ﬁmv%&—#ﬁ-%@%wx}

2 _9: yorLIoR Suitable servos & receiver

Stick-type - —

2ch radio set. W H—R M ZE%
Servo Receiver

BN RLEAT

2FvoRLTAR &
Wheel-type st \21;%21mm 33mm
2ch radio set.
28r\ny\
ﬁwmm
WXAyF '\\.
Switch < P
6.5mm

(33x84x17mm LR D Fi%)

(max. dimensions 33x84x17mm)
CERICRATNROA—H—EA-ORERY T -EBTTHLET,
Using same brand battery as your R/C system is recommended.

XK APL—FEERTERALTIESL,
3 Use only: straight pack

IVOUBEURTI—
Engine & Muffler
@_DFXY MIKI2VFRIVDUNMETY,
XSG ¥ T kb (1 BY v T b)) HHHRT.
A4 F¥vy TEHROV I NLRE—48—
HLBEAHR IOV OHBETEET,
@This kit requires a .12 class engine.

*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide
Carburetor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.

Wi1295xh—H
I oy
Engine for .12
class cars

B<75—/<3=/hR—ILF
Muffler and Manifold

m7>7
Plug

3 M EImEAE
ltems required for starting the engine.
| Bosss W BRAR T BJ55e—4%—
Glow Fuel Fuel Pump Plug Heater
No.96424B No.36217 No.36281

(= + O 16-20%)
(Nitro 16~20%)

Fuel Bottle 500cc

RIS—H T—RHE—2.0
Spark Booster 2.0

T—RE—Fr—T%—20
Booster Charger 2.0

7 2—JLR> 7 500cc

WIS5JLUF Wxa—45— W25—52—FAnyT—
Plug Wrench Starter Battery
]
No.80165 No.71322 /71324
JBRXLUF o SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /3w 7 1) —
(5.5/7/8/10mm) No.36373 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery
Cross Wrench TILFRE—4—BOX3.0 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /3w 7 1) —
(5.5/7/8/10mm) Multi Starter Box 3.0 SPEED HOUSE Ni-MH 6V-1600mAh RX/Straight
Z D - .
. . BasvEys— BART 4 W& GPy—)vIh—A
4 Other required equipments Tire setter B A (ETEy hEO)
Wz7740%— BI527-7 GRS
Air Filter Tape GP touring car tires

(zero offset) for front & rear

(200mm 1g)
(width 200mm)



*v bOMICEALZ DY)

Z Dt
5

Other required equipments

@ RT 1 DEEITITEMNBETT,

@ For painting the body, use Kyosho paints for models!

W5 n—Fd4)L BTI74H41L
Shock Qil Differential Oil

No.1701BK

Color Strap

BXr5vFM)
Strap (M)

h5—R L3597

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

W70 )—F—F41L
Air Cleaner Oil

No.96187
HGT 77—V ) —F+—
Z 4 JL (100cc)

HG Air Cleaner

Qil (100cc)

MM TICRERTE

Tools required

IE

FRATAHIEOREWVICIE, +FEEL TS,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

Fy hZADTWAIE

[ —mpmnTE

1.5mm Q

5mm

[
[

B+FLoF 0N
Cross Wrench (small)

| EZS
Grease

-

TOOLS INCLUDED Tools
WAL >F Hexwrenches B> OHRUF Yz
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm, 5mm) Needle Nose Pliers Scissors

‘ﬂ

W=y /\—
Wire Cutters

Bhyr—F47
Sharp Hobby Knife

W+ FSA/13—= ()
Phillips screwdriver (sizes: S)

—F )

Ty —
ACCESSORIES

Bxooyy# WEREER 0
Screw Cement Instant Glue I

‘ SCREW } T
— CEMENT

Oy9 %4k (REE) E
Loctite (Medium Strength)

No.36231
SPFATTySY—T—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

— [ &= [T
— 111

TAMINFET, B~ 15mmMORBHIHTESLIETT,
No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

JORD#E PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ 7o RETOIEEIZLI=A>TEY FLET,
Set up the radio as explained below.

Transmitter

@15 HFf

BREBIAYTFU—%ty +T B,
FELEZE#ANYTI—&2H,

SEROTVTHEDIET,
U LERRIZEY M5,
H #E=%02 1 vFEAND,
A =2E#oRA vFEANS,
| 7 AR W

B> R B—£8A L TH—RABL TV S0 ER,

@ EhH HFr
9] REHORA vFEY D,
[0 = EHDRA v FE D,

W77 259 —K
Steering Servo

> CH1

FUFY

BXAy kLy—R
Throttle Control Servo

BXAyF
Switch

FOFY

@START

W Z{EH L

WAy T)—
Battery

=

— =

B7UTF
Antenna

BN VT4V TRT4YD
Binding Stick

Insert batteries into the Transmitter.
Connect the charged battery to the receiver.

Unwind the Receiver antenna.
Set trims of transmitter to center.
Switch "ON" the Transmitter.
Switch "ON" the Receiver.

Binding.
from transmitter.

@FINISH

m Check that the servos move in accordance with the control

[9] Switch "OFF" the Receiver.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.




FHITHIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

M CORNCTERDZ EISERELTLEE W,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

Q@ ZDHAEZRLFH. BEZTERT D,

@Y NODRBZEND D,
KA—AR. REDIHBDEULES, BEWKROHDIRGEED. Lt
HRE I FTTEIE LIV,

—
—+
.
T
-
Tt
-
Tt
.
=

ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

x|

——18 @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from

whom the model was purchased.

ONEBHRBOECY A XEMEZBRVWLSICT D, RESEICLTHERBLAD @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page

SHHII T3,
O@TPER Zifih B Eld - - -
HOHHEL THEMDBEESND X THHH TS,
2L, BEHNERT 2 ETHD DL EANENRLBEDET,

before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Fv hTid, BFPREIAMNES EXPIWIERENEL A>TWET, HBAZICEREITRISH D EFITDTHERLTHSHEITT
LI2aW, Ffoy ERBIRZHICAS>TWVWEZEDEHDFITDT, FleE LTHHEVCIEEL,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot RDESHE @\ YRR DY A XfB

SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE

MY VANY I AEZ HYIAYIRER 3x12mm E'X 3mm Ty¥y—-Fvh E4EVYY

Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
(e D o — o @Smm@ o

12mm
FrvyTER Ty hER
Cap Screw Set Screw
3x12mm ¥ EX 5x10mm X&) - RF Y2 58mm E'OR—)L

W mm F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball

o L
D?ﬂj S%Jm




MY THDER (2)

BEAE DR

How to read the instruction manual:

C E2BAHBI )
[ Example ]

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

1 JOY bHRRY D3y
Front Suspension A
1284
f

O

5x10mm *4%)L

Metal Bushing N
ol

*UTEY
King Pin

A: COIEETHITEEE L TDHEM,

DINVER RO AT, RTE. R

Ty FROBSRIE. NA—YERBENTTFLATHET,

HRBAENTEZKOY—IAERENTVET,
Y—VIEELTHITEED TS,

ooOow

assembling.

oow »

: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of steps for

: Small parts name, full-size diagram and quantity used.
: Part number is on the parts included in the kit.
: There are many symbols used throughout the instruction manual.

Note the symbols when completing assembly.

SEEEICFELNTWVWEY—Y

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

fERY %55
Part bags used.

AIEIT 5L SICHIITS,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

{R1ES,
T Temporarily tighten.

(]
2 0

AEICES,
Note the direction

(%p
®

24

afllA.
For Right. %

ERUTHITSM,
Pay close attention here!

JIV2A&R3,
Apply grease.

X¥OvIEIEES,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

EESODIEICHITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

] zhy 93,
Cut off shaded portion.

EABRU&LSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MEIZTS (B1),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

R =

True-to-scale diagram.

AIEEA Mo
Must be purchased
separately!

A,
For Left.

EH N = N 2N




10

FUFr—R{ITIN—VEREH

> B 0OBRIE. FRALEEA,
Shaded Parts are not used.

.
No.2

ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

VZ407B

[

oty

OFF SET
0) (0.5) (1.0) |© o
o o

50
= @\) @\, g
@K 4
P TAN Y
Futaba KO
SANWA
KO

‘o o‘ ‘O O‘O\O O\

VZ411C

F
= =

VZ408B




SoF— TS5 —YEER ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

b OHAOMREE. FALEEA. (A) (B)

Shaded Parts are not used. @ ~ @
ﬂ NO.5

VZ409B

VZ471

VZ472 IF466

11



1 N hT—=1—
Bely Pulley

<SFLYY I RT—1—>
< Middle Shaft Pulley >

Vz402C

VZ502

VZ502
1-E070

2 N hT—1)—
Bely Pulley

<TL—*%T—1)—>

< Brake Pulley >

VZ501
1-S54004
4x4mm
1-E070
S E7
ﬁl)
O VZ402C
VZ501
3 N RT—=—
Bely Pulley
<18TF—1)—>
< 18T Pulley > P N
VZ480GMB
1-S54004
4x4mm
J
1-E070
E7
- J
VZ402C

VZ480GMB

VZ402C

12

[T no.1

ETEY VY
E-ring

Pulley

JLBANYDIGEET24TE
/.
For rubber tires, use a 24T
pulley.

@ ARUTCHEAYDBEIF
23T#{E M,

For sponge tires, use a 23T
pulley.

[ no.1

4x4mm £y FER
Set Screw

E7 EVUYVY
E-ring

Pulley

[ no.1

4x4mm £y FEX

Set Screw
- :
E7 EVYYT

E-ring
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
18T 7—1)—
Pulley
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2



4 TIXY
Differential

©)

4
®

<Yy¥77 >
< Rear Differential >

vyarvran
ﬁSilicone Qil

> L2414 YDIHEE #4000
for Rubber Tire : #4000

>R TEALYDIFEE #50000
for Sponge Tire : #50000

XA AIVF8RBEFETAND,
Fill up to 80%.

VZ462B
J
A VZ403HE
V24528 \1ZW020-01
e LAW50-02B
VZ403HE SRGO45SB /1 s
A (5 Y= NG LAW50-02B  VZ462B
96648 1.5x8.8mm
5x12mm
LAW50-02B Z o
2 ORG045SB
AN @ / P4.5
4 4
LAWS0-028 A { Ny R
Um6e13 L)
VZ403HE 96648
1-S32608H 5x12mm
0 2.6x8mm
1-S32608H
26x8mm V44628
— N 4 N\
TIXY S :
Differential ) AVAA)N
Silicone QOil
<7V kT7 >
< Front Differential >
B SL% 4 YDIFE #100000
~#300000
for Rubber Tire : #100000
~#300000
B XRTE ALY DHZEE #300000
o for Sponge Tire : #300000
XAAMIIEBHRBEETANS,
Vvz461B g Fill up to 80%.
G J

e
S0, ©

9
=
i
VZ403HE

ORG045SB G
P4.5 ~

96648
5x12m

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm

VZ403-01
LAW50-02B

/e&vz«ns VZ403HE

1.5x8.8mm

O VZ461B
- LAW50-02B 1 5x8.8mm
LAW50-028 o J

VzZ402C

= / ORG045SB
&@ P45

<~ /
UM613B /%*@@

96648
5x12mm

VZ461B

2x6mm

[T no.1

26x8mm S EX

F/H Screw
i 4

Oy 29 P45
O-ring P4.5

ol

5x12mm L
Shim

1.5x8.8mm Ev
Pin

FTIVY Tk

Differential Shaft

YxX7FIo% 7+
Rear Differential Joint

—

T2y F0) Y

Differential Packing O-ring

26x8mm I ANy HIRER

[ F/H Hex S

2x6mm HSEX
F/H Screw

Oy >4 P45
O-ring P4.5

O -

5x12mm YL
Shim

1.5x88mm EY
Pin

TIV¥ Tk
Differential Shaft

crew

JavkFIvaA vk

Front Differential Joint

I

P ZAVE I D2/

Differential Packing O-ring

13




02 kNILY
Front Bulk

S

1-S13010H
3x10mm =

VZW456
VZW456-01
AUy —

Main Chassis
1-S33008H 1-S33008H
1-S33015H
3x15mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)

7 R NV BGRT—L
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

1-S54008

VZ416
3x74.5mm

\VZ404B
3x6x2mm

VZ404B

1-533015H
3x15mm(F/H

1-853012
vzaoep 155301 %

AEESAH—
Sway Bar 1-S53003

m 3x3mm
1-S53003
3x3mm

VZ503
A

VZ511

1-S53003
3x3mm

VZ504H \

VZ503

14

E ﬂ No.2, Chassis

3x8mm HIAYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x15mm HI3AVIRER
F/H Hex Screw

[ e 2

3x10mm R oAvHI RER
Button Hex Screw

[Ino2

3x15mm Y SAv I RER

F/H Hex Screw
! ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x12mm v FER
Set Screw

3x6x2mm FS5HS5—
Plastic collar

© [ :
(A
e

E [ no2

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw



RAEESAH—
Sway Bar

il

> BT e
i

1-S13008H
3xBmm o VZ503
F]
1017n>hﬁ»7,?7¥¥ 4 h
Front Bulk, Differential Gear
\ \VZ495
Q(C) g@/ BRG014
@535///10x15x4mn1

96647
@ 10x12x0.1mm
BRG014
96647
10x12x0.2mm @?//WH5Mmm
gl
VZ458 (”
702 kAL F189
L Front Belt 189 )

0.1~02mmAEEMNTES
FOIZEREY B,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.

22 RNLY HYRT—L4
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

1-S33008H

VZ495

VZ496
(+0.5)

M6

o

VZ404B

VZ496
(+1)

VZ404B
V24048 3x6x2mm

VZ404B
3x36mm

24

VZ417B

[T no2

3x8mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

RAESAHF =Dy r—
Stabilizer Washer

(A

0.1~0.2mmAOEHEMNTE S
LOICHET B,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.

ﬂ No.2

10x15x 4mm X7 Y 5
Ball Bearing

10x12x02mm 2L

BRITEER,
Note the shape

(A L9k D)&
(C)Right  (D)Left
—EROMAITEDES L
RV EDERYADHLEYET,
ERELTRLCEAEICEDET
&,

When aligned to the groove at
the very front, belt tension
becomes looser.

Make sure to use the same
position for left and right sides.

ﬂ No.2

3x8mm HSAvHXER

3x36mm v 7k

Shaft
| )2
3x6x2mm FSHS5—
Plastic collar
© 0 :

15



20V kNILY
Front Bulk

18T F— 1) —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

BRG006
6x12x4mm

e
o orizwdmm

S RILY YT hTF—1)—Assy
Middle Shaft Pulley Assembly

1 JBY RS T
Front Knucle

BRGO14
1 0X1 5X4mm

vZ201C

BRG006

VZ508

6x12x4mm

1-S53003
3x3mm

VZ507

oy
S

1-S13006H
3x6mm

97018-088

VZ404B
VZ481GMB

ﬁﬁ LYF (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

14 JAY hFuaL
Front Knucle

24

16

ﬂ No.2

6x12x4mm X745
Ball Bearing

LD T D,
Tighten up.

No.2

6x12x4mm 7Yy

10x 15 x4mm R7 1Y o4
Ball Bearing

s

Pin
mm £ QAR
Pillow Ball

© ( rumm

10mm R Ya—FvwT
SCI’eWCap

fffffffffffffffff 4

Pillow Ball
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x3mm £y FEX
Set Screw
1 2

ﬂ No.2

Q #93mm

Approx.3mm

Approx.3mm



1 H—Rt A /N—
Servo Saver

VZ511

1-S13008H
3x8mm

1-S13006H ég

3x6mm H

@vz411c/§@>/w

@
<5

Eﬁ‘\ f

€

VZ508

!

\
<5 vVZ411C
vz411c
@b/ VZ497

VZ497

.

VzZ497

VZ497
e

BRG002
5x8x2.5mm

BRG002
5x8x2.5mm

16 ATFT7IVoT840y K
Steering Tie Rod

<SRTFTYLY>
< Steering >

LA43B

Us,

=

e

VZ478B

#31mm
approx. 31mm

17 s

VZz497

1-S13006H
3x6mm

[T no.1

3x6mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

3x8mm REUAYHRER
Button Hex Screw

5.8mm EOR—)L
Pillow Ball

5x8x2.5mm "7y

Ball Bearing
ol "
Q Q 1

@ 1.0mm A7+ k
1.0mm Offset

| o

<o;s>'fdfﬁ;” ) 8

ﬂNO.‘]

58mm HR—JLTYF

Ball End
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
AFT7YoTay R
Steering Rod
T
ffffffffff 2

3x6mm REUAYHRER
Button Hex Screw

17



H—Rt A /N—
Servo Saver

1-S13008H
3x8mm

B2 —\ILY
Center Bulk

VZ407B

VZ407B

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

RNV bTrooar—
Belt Tensioner

VZ484GM

VZ492

1-S13006H
3x6mm

18

[Ino3

3x8mm REUAY I RER
Button Hex Screw
l ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
O wiI<ERAt 5,
Attach towards the front.

JAaY Kk
Front

/JU
OSO
o —

No.2, No.4

3x8mm HISAYIRER
F/H Hex Screw

No.4

3x6mm REUAYHIRAER




JxNvy
Rear Bulk

VZ500

VZ409B

BRG002
5x8x2.

5mm

#97.0mm
approx. 7.0mm

[T Nos

3x15mm F¥ v TER
Cap Screw

TL—FERFY (VL)
Brake Piston (Silver)

IJL—*%> %Ik
Brake Shaft

—

1-S23015
3x15mm

m XY
Rear Bulk
BRG002
5x8x2.5mm
: i
E\ 1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)
2 JXgRRILE—
Rear Sus. Holder
— rj
e N
VzZ496
N
1-W300705 z@
3x7x0.5mm
1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1

No.5

3x8mm SNV Y RER

5x8x25mm X714

A

No.5

3x8mm HIAVYIRER

3x7x05mm Tyiy—

Washer
Q™ :

D+o+vro0
Offset 0

O

19



I

VZ409B ——

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

gé

[T Nos

3x8mm HSAYHIRER

25 2RE—Fa1z=v b+

2 Speed Unit

%QVZ%S
2.5x10mm

\VVZ485
2.6x3x5.5mm

VSWO030-01

g/ VZ485

VZ485
€ vswo30-01

| VZ485

— V7485

2.6x3x5.5mm
g\ﬁ) \VZ485
2.5x10mm

JEL
Wide

97018-088

R

Narrow

97018-088

2x8.8mm \D

20

28R T oY
2 Speed Spring

26x3x55mm h5—
Collar

25x10mm RE AV I RER
Button Hex Screw

2x88mm¢EY
Pin

EITEDhE S,
Fit into groove.

VZ485

VZ429B

2.5x10mmR A YAy Y RER%E
H5—IHt=5FTLOIF
M b5EED B0 5,

Tighten 2.5x10mm Button Hex
Screw until it hits collar, and
then loosen it and then loosen
it by 5 turns.



2AE—Faz=vy b+

1-S33006H
3x6mm(F/H)

2 Speed Unit
( 3\ 4
1-S33005H
VZ476GMC ;';%?“3'91(()'9/%) vzarrgue SR
VZ412-61C @d VZ413-56B

BRG006
6x12x4mm

VZ476GMC
VZW476GMB-01

M—ENA—YRFLTOELNA—IYRHY ET,
ZTOHE. RENX—VYRBNEASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

2RE—Fa1z=w b+
2 Speed Unit

VZ429B
6x8x1.3mm

NIV Ay R
Bulk Head

6x12x4mm

VZ494B

JL—FT—1)—Assy

VZ460
)<L +180
Rear Belt 180

BRG006
6x12x4mm

18T F—1) —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

[Inos

3x5mm YIANYITRER

D]Hm F/H Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

3x6mm HIANVIRER

[: F/H Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

6x13mm Tviv—
Washer

6x12x4mm XTI
Bearing

B

[Inos

6x12x4mm TYYy
Ball Bearing

6x8x1.3mm FILZHF—
Aluminium Collar

OBALINILY Ay RIZF
BLBEWES I LEDT S,
Make sure to screw in tightly
so that A and b area does not
interfere with the bulkhead.
@ FouEIcty FERE
BEY 5.
Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

< TAE >
< Completed >

W]
B ]

0.1~0.2mADEFEATE S
£IIHET B,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.

21



Rear Bulkhead

XLy Ay R

1-S33006H
3x6mm

1-S33008H c
3x8mm \%

1-S33008H
3x8mm

1-S33008H
3x8mm

-S33006H
6

VZ409B

g 1
! }\SX mm
[
|

1-S33008H
3x8mm

VZ408B

0)
—_— %««@

DY HRT7—L

Rear Suspenshion Arm

1-S53008
3x8mm

LA43B
. 97008-158 B/
—{_ A~_ LA43B
O
=

)XY R7—L

Rear Suspenshion Arm

VZ405H
3x6x2mm

\VVZ418B
3x46.5mm

24

[Inor

3x6mm HIAYIRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x8mm HISAVIRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x15mm 7o¥ X2 J)LAy K
Adjustable Rod

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
58mm HR—JILT UK
Ball End
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
3x8mm v krEZR
Set Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4x8mm v krER
Set Screw

58mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball

5mm

-

Eg;z)'rgrgTSmm‘ C@jti :

A

o

3x46.5mm v 7+
Shaft

22

3x6x2mm FS5H5—
Plastic Collar



X ZRILE—
Rear Sus. Holder

1-W300705 JJ
3x7x0.5mm I A

é 1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

3 VX7 wvis—0y k
Rear Upper Rod

VZ405H
. i \VZ077B
=<
- B VZ405H
I~
e
6.5mm

=

VZ409B

VZ409B

1-S13010H
3x10mm

24

SEZ)
Rear Bulk

VZ409B
96646
1-S13010H 12x15x0.1mm
3x10mm
Ay d
N

1-513015H BRG00S
3x15mm 12x18x4mm

% 12x15x0.2mm

1)+ 77 Assy
Rear Differential Gear Assy

96646

BRG008
12x18x4mm

\
L
7\ 7

A\ ¢
o \A
-(

A

Orswnizabe s,
B R bTFUU 3 U
®BA: RNV ETFUYIUEH
Align to center grooves.
Front side: strong belt tension
Rear side: weak belt tension
() BRIZEE,
Note the shape
(A) &
) Right
(B) &
) Left

[Inor

3x8mm YSAYHIRER

3x7x0.5mm Tyiy—

Washer
©] """ z
Q 7ty k0 @

Offset 0
(CELEEIRATFEIE L

¥5,

Please adjust the dimensions

as shown below.

[Inor

6.8mm HR—IILIT K (M)
Ball End (Medium)

(@l

4x20mm 7o ¥ X2 T)Aavk
Adjustable Rod

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
6.8mm R—)L
Ball
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
SN
Use this hole.

3x10mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

3x15mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

(oo 2

12x18 x4mm X7 )4
Ball Bearing

,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
12x15x0.1mm L
Shim
,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
12x15x0.2mm T L
Shim
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

23



I

[Inor

3x8mm H¥SAYHIRER

3x10mm YIS AvHRER
F/H Hex Screw

S

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
VZ409B
a)
A ;3
a)
\\\\ K\ /3
@\\\\\\\ A
1-S33010H I
3x10mm(F/H) @‘ T/
1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)
UXRBESAH— [N
Rear Sway Bar 3x3mm £ kEX
Set Screw

M --mmmmmm e 2

1-S53003 58mm HR—IJLX bwv/i—

3x3mm Ball Stopper
Qg :

~_ k
VZ505M (A) %3 Q) 1ommELAL,
Insert 10mm.
VZ503
Vs :%
”O\Q‘BD @ ‘ 10mm

N

UXREESAH—
Rea Sway Bar

3x6mm

1-S33006H ﬁ’r@g

o= [

VZ468

o=

\VZ468
1-S53003
3x3mm

24

no

3x6mm REUAYIRER

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

Qxa ESAH¥—nR—DH4%
RSB,

Adjust some play of stabilizer.



XD
Rear Hub

W0144GM

\@\/ 3x7x2mm

1-S53018

VZW401B
BRG014

10x15x4mm

VZ262C

[Inos

6x12x4mm R7Y4
Ball Bearing

B

10x 15 x4mm X7 Y o5

Ball Bearing
AELYFGmm) | (0 W) e 2
BRG006 Hex Wrench (5mm)
6x12x4mm

S VZ498
\\ VZ405H

2x88mm Ev
Pin

2x5mm ¥¥vITER

Cap Screw
Efom - PRI 2

SN
AN % & @
S I9mm Eor—)L
VZ498 Pillow Ball
1-S53003 VzZ507
VZ405H hY
3x3 —
550 o= [RER - [j:mmmmmm
ey (LT 4
10mm XY Ya—Fyvv7
Screw Cap
3 )X NT ‘ ————————————————— 4
Rear Hub I
6.8mm HR—JL

3x18mm v FEXR
Set Screw

OO = 2

3x7x2mm FILZHAT—

@ |:| Aluminum Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x3mm £y FEX
Set Screw

JAY kNIS—

Front Bumper

1-833012H
3x12mm(F/H)

3x8mm(F/H)

\kw"

Jl\ 1-S33012H

1-S33008H 3x12mm(F/H)

$91.5mm

#52.5mm
Approx. 2.5mm

[ No2, Nos

3x8mm HISAYHIRER




4 70 kNN —
Front Bumper

1-S13006H

=D[©)

) O
1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)
4 1 AN R—
Oil Shocka
W5307-098B
(3
W53086M3ﬂ
1-E025 %
o ol (s JEY
W5308GMB DS
W5307-04 2] < T 0
W5308GMB
* 3 W5307-01
W5194-01B e B wgggg%'\zﬂg
10~11mm (S) % -
- e W5308GMB
W5184-05
* W5308GMB
W5307-02B
W5308GMB
W5307-02B

JLAA¥2702 “ W5194-01B
for front rubber tires @
ARV TR A YHIE

(M)
: TJLAAYYY
for front sponge tires

for rear rubber tires

1mm

0~1mm

el

& Fo—FA1 )L
Shock Qil

W5308GMB

‘ W5308GMB
W5189-01GM

W5307-05

W5308GMB
W5194-01B

W5302-02B
8x2mm AR ¥
8x2mm Sponge

Tava
R—/\—

Tissue
Paper

26

ﬂ No.8, Manual Bag

3x8mm HIAYHIRER

TJvIEY
Hook Pin

O ERTZRT 1 I2EDE D,
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

O RT1I1L=584. Ay b
ERGH
If it touches the body please
cut the bumper.

No.9

5.8mm R—JLT > K(S)

g Ball End (S)
@

58mm R—)LIT > K(M)

Ball End (M)
G

AUR—ERX kY (311)
Shock Piston (311)

3X7x2mm  FS5HS5—

oy uM
O-ring (S)

O —

10x12x0.1mm <L
Shim

O LESLETS,
Put a little oil.
FOBMOIRTIZAT T B,
Apply to the base of the screw.

—
@ EXRVETIF. A1
ZHDOEEFEFTAND,
Pull down the piston
and slowly fill in oil.
@ EFEHE. Riax L b,
Move the piston up

and down to get rid
of air bubbles.

@ 15— EROMEE
FTHAILERT,
Add oil one more
time up to the brim.
HINETAILESEL D,
Wipe away excess oil.



FAIWNE 18—
Oil Shock

-~

-

=
2=3)  W5308GMB

W5307-03GM

W5308GMB
W5307-03GM

A

0

10

AN

20mm

T

a ~
g@ W5307-348

W5308-15325B

0y hA
)P4 for Front
)YV A
for Rear

[T nos

JAY FEUIN—RAT—

Front Shock Stay

Y RF R~
Front Oil Shock

1-513006H

JO0Y FEUIS—RTF—

Front Shock Stay

1-S13008H
3x8mm

WO0145GM
3X7x1mm

25mmARAL VT
2.5mm Hex Wrench

W0145GM
3x7x1mm

58mm EOoR—)L
Pillow Ball

TRV RRTYTHRILE—
Front Spring Holder

YXRTY) U TRILE—
Rear Spring Holder

c,#4»%¢bﬁﬁéo

Put a little oil.

C)xju>75mmrknéo

Compress the spring and install.

J0v A
for Front

AR T BA XY XA
for rear sponge tires

@ JLAA4%)YH
for rear rubber tires

No.9

3x6mm REUAYIRER

O -orzER.

Use this hole.

— &

O

ﬂ No.9

3x8mm REUAYHIRER

3x7x1mmmm 7ILE hT—
Alminum Collar

27



4 XY EIR—RTF—
Rear Shock Stay

g
TFO11B
- 92638
TFO11B
~ J

1-S03010H
3x10mm

VZW4368B
b S0
° Q

4 X IR—RAF—
Rear Shock Stay

X E o —
Rear Oil Shock

1-S13006H

ﬂ No.8, Manual Bag

3x10mm REUAYHZRAER
Button Hex Screw

IJvHEY
Hook Pin

O AT aRT 1 12abt 5.,
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

Clvos

3x6mm REUAYHIRER

COREFES,
Use this hole.

47 YA IR—RT—
Rear Shock Stay

1-S13010H
3x10mm

25mm ARBLUF
2.5mm Hex Wrench

28

Clvos

3x10mm REUAYVHZZAER
Button Hex Screw




48 ATFTY)TH—KR
Steering Servo

VZ411C

~
~
-
-
~

<SANWA >
ERG

(&)
(Thick)

Vz411C

/H,s

(f5) FUTABAE Hr— R D B (F
BEY—RIFP6ESBL T2,
(Example) To install Futaba servos
Refer to P.6 for suitable servos.

ATFTY T —K
Steering Servo

1-S13015H
3x15mm

1-S13006H
3x6mm

VzZ411C

1-S13015H
3x15mm

VZ411C

Vz411C

VZ411C

VZ411C

49 7yis—FL—Fhk
Upper Plate
\VZ246

VZW441-02

VZ506

[T No.10

3x6mm REUAYIRER

3x15mm REUAY I RER
Button Hex Screw

5.8mm EOfR—)L
Pillow Ball

QO pyy—REBOTLI O
Ay REANTLIEEL,
Insert rubber grommet included
in the radio set.

KOZIRSXH —RILEAHIRE » FH
EH-TWETOT, JAAY b
EERATHERETEEEA,
H—ROREENICEIT 5%,
MILTLESY,

KO RSX servo cannot be installed
if grommets are used.

BO&SHUBIZ=2—FFLE
ahtd,.

Align the neutral position as shown
in the diagram.

ﬂ No.10

) wE=
Sectional View

VZ246
VZ506

VZW441-02

29



50 TuIiIs—TFTL—F
Upper Plate

/

1-S13008H
3x8mm
1-S13008H

3x8mm
51 TyiIn—TFL—F
Upper Plate
1-S13006H
3x6mm
VZ411C
Vz411C

1-S53010
3x10mm

I LA43B /

(D

& 1-S13006H

VZ411C 3%8mm

b)

VZ482GMB

30

[T No.10

3x8mm REUAYIRER

[T No.10

3x6mm REUAYHRER

:I Button Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x10mm v FEX
Set Screw

Q 4mm
S 11

@l A=

G EAT s —Riaht b,
Set up according the servo
you use.

® ~oxEVHEHLANG.

Insert from wider side.

Y—RR—ETyNR—T v+
NFSHT25EEHID,

If servo saver and upper deck
interfere, please shave.



S ™"

VZ414 /7506

53 7yis—FL—Fhk
Upper Plate

1-S13010H

1-S13010H
3x10mm

VZAT72 /@

VZ472

3x10mm
@/VZ472

R4y FLRERICONTIE
IIR—TETE L,

Please see page 39 for switchless
specifications.

54 Fyis—TL—Fhk

Upper Plate
1-S13015H
3x15mm

1-S13015H
3x15mm

‘,“_ixznvb»ﬂ—ﬁ
7 Throttle Servo

IF466B Q\é 7 i 7/QIF466B

I

oY —\VZ408B

Eﬂ![ﬂNam

AFvTEY
Snap Pin

EEHEENQM

3x10mm RE AV I RER

ﬂ No.10

3x15mm REUAYHIXER
Button Hex Screw

BEY 59— RDEEIC
£-oTEMT S,
Add according to servo type.

() (#) (%)
I(Thick) (Medium) (Thin)I

o

A

Py

24mmB A
Within 24 mm

31



5 Fuis—FTL—F
Upper Plate

L

1-853003
3x3mm

1708B
ToTH4 T
Antenna Pipe

N
~~ 25
ﬂ Receiver
96441C
mET—7
Double-sided Tape
j]\ VZ472
VZ4aT72
2x10mm 2x10mm L )
— VZW456
Ny T — VZW456-03
Battery VZW456-04

VZW456
VZW456-03
VZW456-04
1-S32606H

2.6x6mm(F/H)

ﬂ No.10, Manual Bag

2x10mm F¥ vy TER
Cap Screw

3x3mm v rER
Set Screw

Q FUFFa—KFEET.
Thread antenna cord through.

TaRDHRBEEESEIC,
AR B —%HERT B,
Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

BEEE-E L
Included in bag containing
instruction manual.

(®) COBIZY—KERA v FD
I—FZEBEY
Please the servo cord and
switch code through this
space.

ﬂ No.10

26x6mm HSAvHRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x4mm KA AV I XAER
Button Hex Screw

3x7x0.5mm Tvy—

@ ﬂ Washer
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

(A) i

Up

L}
=

Ny T —
Battery

96441C

EET—7
Double-sided Tape \@

ZE®ANYTY—
RX Battery

VZW456
VZW456-03

32

m ﬂ No.10

O I7527-THTE
Fix with Glass Tape, etc.

Ny TY—& bFL—D%EInH
Zaht S,

Align the rear end of the
battery and tray.

'
a




VZW456
VZW456-03
VZW456-04
1-S13004H
3x4mm(B/H)

D \ZW456

VZW456-03
VZW456-04
1:W300705
3x7x0.5mm

5 Ny T —
Battery

5 ooy
Engine

(3 0.6~1.0mm
® 0.8~1.2mm

1 VZW442-03B

-

VZW442-05 N\ ; ’
\ \ L 0
VZW442-05 y L
A “ 970158 i
o \ “ ngine
/NQ \ 970158  1-W701105 g
Bt Rt 7x11x0.5mm
e vzwas2-02 O @
A
- VZW442-04TG
oo us _ VZW442-03
VZW442-08 1.8 AR T4 A Y[@EIT [ for Sponge Tire

VZ\W442-02 VZ438 ®1.7 IL%A A R IT/for Rubber Tire
®<$}E Y ¥z > <Swing Style>

DI9FVIAFDRETSAHRA—ILDEVIZANS,
Place the pin of the flywheel in the hole of the clutch weight.

Z3A4RA—IL
Flywheel

I9I9FIIA b+
Clutch Weight
< LH LHX> <Push Style>

DIYFVIALEMILTIZARA—ILDEVDREIZEL,
Cut the clutch weight and place it between the pins of the flywheel.

IVI9FIIA bk
Clutch Weight

_ 541K A4—IL
DI39FIIA b Flywheel

Clutch Weight

[T No.10

26x6mm YSAYvIRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x4mm KA AV I RAER
Button Hex Screw

3x7x05mm Ty —

@ ﬂ Washer
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

DT B

Tighten securely.

ﬂ No.11

7x11x05mm Ty v—
Washer

NS By by FERDT-B,
CCICIERA T E AL EFIE,
HRDI v v—%E AN,

If no gap exists when pilot
nut itight insert insert washer
included in kit.

<{&YFH>

<Swing Style>

By THREACESED
—RHE

Ideal for low traction surface
and low to medium speed
courses

< |LHLA>

<Push Style>

BJ Yy TREPEEI—X
(I3

Ideal for high traction surface
and high speed courses

® Z510k1—n
Flywheel

93vFIIA b
Clutch Weight
@/\«r/\"'j—rf)‘/’&ﬁﬁﬁ#‘

BIBE.VTYFRIYLY
#VZW442-08, V5 vF%&
VZWA442-04YIZEFET B &
EHELET,
When using a high power engine,
it is recommended to change the
clutch spring to VZW442-08 and
the clutch to VZW442-04Y.

33



<MIE
N

R

5x8x0.5mm 7 ¥ v —

Washer
5x8x0.5mm 7y ¥ v — ~
L Washer )
\ VZW448B
1 ws00805  VZW230-16C
5x8x0.5mm
96643
5x7x0.3mm — 1-W500805
Vzwaaz2-07 A= 5x8x0.5mm
@/ 96643
— BRG001  5x7x0.3mm
A9 VZW231-21B  Bxioxdmm
< VT BRG002
96643 5x8x2.5mm O £vyTEREHOT o 1. ADTEEERY FHOD
5x7x0.1 54 (30.2~03mm, #HLELKXDIHEE0.4~0.5mmIZ
1-S23012 X/x0.1mm BRG104 125k 3125x7x0.1Tmm s & 5x7x0.3mm S s, 5x8x0.5mm
3x12mm Iy —THEHT 5.

After tightening the cap screw, adjust the gap of A with
5x7x0.1mm shim, 5x7x0.3mm shim and 5x8x0.5mm washer
so that it become 0.2-0.3mm for Swing Style and 0.4-0.5mm
for Push Style.

ooy

Engine
1-S23010
3x10mm
VZW456
VZW456-02
6 IVoy
Engine

¢

i VZW456

g VZW456-02
| VZW456-04
5x8mm

3mmARALUF
3mm Hex Wrench

34

m [T No.11

3x12mm F¥ v TER
Cap Screw

RNILAA KTy v —
Bell Guide Washer

O3

5x10x4mm X714

5x8x0.5mm Tviy—

Washer

5x7x0.1/0.3mm L

@ | Shim

AD#%, —B3mm¥ v v TER%E
L. BOTEENGLBEYITY
FRLOHADNGELEHET
5x10x0.5mm™ v &+ — & 5x7x0.1mm
DL, 5x7x0.3mmY LEBIZAN S,
Remove clutch bell and add 5x10x0.5mm
washer and 5x7x0.1mm shim, 5x7x0.3mm
shimto B so that there is no gap and clutch
bell tums freely.

[ No.11

3x10mm ¥ ¥ v TERX
Cap Screw

No.11

5x8mm 75y Ay F¥vyTER
Flat Head Cap Screw




KSA4TR)L Kk
Drive Belt

< T FILRJL b>
< Middle Belt >

\3 VZ491

I KLU 387
Middle Belt 387

T FJLARJL 384
Middle Belt 384

Akl

g
1-513006H <

3x6mm

(-

f o _awm

(@

(EI

ANZY

ECRLEHLI-ERZEHNLTHES,
Remove this screw and retighten
after installing upper deck.

3x8mm

Z 1-S13008H

1-S13008H
3x8mm

[T No.10

ODEzz01ADEHT
NV bTovavERET S,
Loosen screw temporarily to
adjust belt tension.

() 2477 —EADHE
for 24T pulley

® n17-y—EROBE
for 23T pulley

ﬂ No.10

3x6mm REZ oAYHI XER

Q Ny TFY—ERSL Yy FOD
RO A—EHRT D,
Connect the connector of the
battery and the connector of
the switch.

R—ILTY FEERR—ILIC
[F&Rrt,
Insert ball ends onto pillow
balls.

@ A7 3y —FIE>TIEH 5.

Depending on the servo cut or
scrape off some of the areas.

35



>EDLSIZMILET, Shape part

65 28y kLY =2
Throttle Linkage

VZ499 as shown in diagram.

#966mm
approx. 66mm

_v

f/’ I

VZ499

#930mm
approx. 30mm

< »
-¢ L

#934mm
approx. 34mm

#790mm
approx. 90mm

H—Rk—>
Servo Horn @
\VVZ408B
> 1-S32608
| New . — 2.6x8mm(F/H)
~ ¢ —
\VZ499 S E
97049GM AN o
J

VZ408B

o

1-$32608
2.6x8mm(F/H)

A0y kLY oir—o
Throttle Linkage

VZ499
97049GM

VZ499
1-S53003
3x3mm

36

[T No.10

3x3mm v krER
Set Screw

26x8mm YIS Av I RER

[ F/H Hex Screw 5

28y bLIL—FRTYT
Throttle Brake Spring

AN

Q #iF3,

Bend.

BEF1—TE30mmIZh Y b
LT,
Cut off the fuel tube 30mm.

GOOO@OO

18mmLl E £915mm
More than 18mm  approx.15mm

0 10 20 30mm

lussabisaalossstissadissslugnal

m ﬂ No.10

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

2mm R b w/s—
Stopper




67 ooy
Engine

[T No.4, No.11

3x8mm HSAYHIRER

1-S33008H F/H Hex Screw
vzaosg / 3X8mm(F/H) Dmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, )
\
\/

R @ No.10
Engine

92213B I7—4H1)—F— Q%Jntw;ﬂ(_ﬁr‘y I\t_g‘-béi) "

YyavFa—J Air Cleaner ut the silicon tube by the

Silicone Tube

o

length of 90mm.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
|H\\|HH|\H\|HH|\H\|HH|\\H|HH|\\H|H\\|\\H|H\\|\\H|H\\|\\H|H\\|HH|\H\|HH|\H\|

ooy
Engine

92213B
yarvFa—7J

Silicone Tube %
¢

O

@ ﬂ No.11

3x3mm £y FEXR
Set Screw

A4
i m
i oo e N A o | M T 1
e
&Y

FERTEHYIS—IcEht
THEIIF 5,

Bend the wire to adjust the
muffler.

C
|
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
P
VZ482GMB
1-553003 vzo87
VZ482GMB

3x3mm

—J

@150mm(:73 v b B,
Cut the silicon tube by the
length of 150mm.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
|\H\|\H\|\H\|HH|\\H|HH|\\H|H\\|\\H|H\\|\\H|H\\|\\H|\H\|\\H|H\\|HH|\H\|HH|HH|

37



<
L
=T
- | RZ m
TN W
o {9 i o
z Dmu A
D c Do
REd e
— Ng
O B A©. <O
e E T &

Hamizni &,
To avoid backlash.

A

S c
= 8=
=> 20 H
Y ° —
o 0 ~
0 9% N |OF
_A\N km je S|
z © C S
JI.N = ]
“ Q2 9 < hd
__.D o< o ».D
2| 908 Lo [
D 5<£a —
S cecw3— | O
ANV g0 O 5
x = = _|_e C
oW $253 12
ﬂAlCLMan —

(B)
(C)
—1

1Sl
IIIIIII

4 @
~

~N C
22 ]
Llh

o

DNE

02 =D
= “—

ON

<
)
‘\%_A\..\.\\‘"

14—l
el

v

1-N4045FA-GM

4mm

<7V k>
< Front >

N e e e e e e — -

1-N4045FA-GM

4mm
C\

BIDR

ET

F
Adjustment before running

/1

38



AAYFLALERIZCT 5% How to make it switchless

> V-ONER4[F/Ny T —DARY A —%52EMR YV RITIREZLT DL T, BROA VA TET B ENHRET,
V-ONE R4 can be turned on and off by connecting and disconnecting the battery connector to the receiver box.

KAFETORA—A—OY—RERI— FETHABEESL,

Ny FT)—axy 58—
Battery Connector

J—REEI—FaXI 42—
Servo extension cord connector

Ay bLIzEICa—FEET,
Pass the cord through the groove you cut.

> ARDETTIERY I RARITKBAYOTKELEZDOTHEEZ LTS,
On rainy days, water can easily enter the box, so please take precautions.

Please prepare a separate servo extension cord from the radio manufacturer.

39



© Copyright 2024 KYOSHO CORPORATION /

® T T T T T T o —— =
<EXPLODED VIEW » | o vaWaaz0m N\
> g 3 N VZW442-07 S N
K— B — VB L TWE N S— Y BB Y E T, R @, - N SR AN
Parts indentified only by key numbers are not 92213B “\I | N N N 7Y 3 N
sold individually ! | | U N . N VZW442-02
44 VZ408B < X @\) N S| VZW442-01B
VZ506 . . V2wa42-02 2 "
IH36 E} VZ499 I G AN vzw442-08@ .
N BRG104 - \ Vz438 ] .
N
VZA1C N2 VZ500 S N vzwaa2-05—(Q
vzaoss %218 1 17 1E0s0 BRG0O02—@ N
i VZ499 G —1-E05 Nl e
— I N\ NN
) / (ég : el 8 % “% 0 @ o VZW230—160—@\ \\
. | N o/<
E) vz408B— 8 : VZ411C d) V2a 261G N0 VZW442-04TG @
g f—17088 - VZ499 s .
VZ41 10\é ' IN\—vz4088 -
E) : & VZW231-21 \\

VZW441-02

&

o
o

1
1
|
BRGOOZ—G:Q

c'S

T
VZ511—@
Tl vz497

%E;%Pvzmm

] 1
WVMﬂC
}

N
LY €S> \Vz497

[ -1

I
O

VzZ411C

]
Y
VZ402C 1 VZ4298 @\
BRGO006

=T s

VZ478B

AY
) N VZW448B
N AN
N\ N/ N\ —BRGO01
N <

N

VZ476GMC N &
\ -
\VZ413-56B -

%

VZ404B LAW50-02B ' -
VZ496 LAW50-02B  yz510 /@ ® -
VZ404B - < N
=i . (& R : 96648 TFO11B—"
? @vnw ! K N ORG045SB
% VZ404B ! ® é e % @\/ vzaosHe OB
@>— IF466B a Q
% VZ404B P Vza97 % a. 92987C ‘o 92087C  LAWS50-02B >
; VZ461B % )
V7496 VZ416 N ©—BRG002 vz461B\¢’ \)/@ VZ501 2 BRG008
. < 7 VZ403HE AN
vz497 BRGO14 @ vZ502 —"~ VZ402C % VZ462B
! @ | VZ403-01 1-E070 \\\ g\){ / @J\/A’\ \VZ402C - -
@ 99647 @ | \ R = S 1-E070 o 99646 E \VZ409B
S VZ402C . @ _ @/ S
W5189-01GMB VZ403HE ! W&~ yzas0 Y. 97018-088 -
N LAW50-028 NN N N ( \ o
VZ510 LN Q AN N T
96647 | -~ ORG045SB/O‘Q ... UM613B VZ502 vzwase O b
SOME > SN <, ® . VZW456-03 () Va0
s -~“W5194-018 &= 96648 RE | N VZ469 VZW456-04 St -
W5302-02B \VZW435B LAW50-02B N 4 Q/LAWSO—OZB \\ & :
W5307-05 _ N N
02638 VZ503 50028 e LAWS0.028 VZ407B I .
vz496 VZ511 VZ503 500 % N 96648 = L vz4008
& VZ404B "QKC/ ORGO45SE VZW456 o N
N, \ Q VZW456-03 >
@ TFO11B vzate o Y NI . V24048 T%\% \@f ) p\\ 1-E070
- N 7N N
VZ496 W5307-04 T k va4se ) % ? VZ496 )\ VZ458 . VZ466 BRGO06 V<,
— é @llif/ VZ404B VZ403HE @ | RN & &y VZ402C
Y Vz404B . e VZ484GM 4
W5307-01 N VZ507 N Y i ] N
N 97018-088 s & o vz417B g AN 7
W5308GMB N N VZW219B = ! " vzassome Ao e
R N \—\VZ404B vza02c— =X~ i N >
A VZ404B < i 99647 | 2
vZ471 . BRGO14 Q@j)\ o vza0s8 & ! VZ402C
/ b AN m > ! N
BRGO14 5 ! . VZ480GMB
Z W5307-03GM A ! e | A ? /@3
! BFLVHBGM , VZ404B— M\ o-~ X T & vzs08 Vz4618 : ' 5:?) == -
' = \l@" &) . VZ201C VZ461B ' S am * (OF—LA43B __-- -
| - s | B _ - -
e @ TrotB = Y ) 09 — it e
<A W5307-34B Pty N W 8 . — ‘ :
A < \ WO0145GM oo {9 Vz498 ! & | N
S NE VZ507——% VZ510 )N K ™
2| N \/@ N AU @7vz4045 97008-15B N
@ 92638 W5194-018 o TN N vzaes— @ N e | '
- N G\ @—vzesiomB . VZWA456 vzd9e VZ08 b o
\VZ404B —@n N VZW456-02
vZ4T1 W5194-01B AN 2 vzwass & vzw456-04 8 .
. VZ481GMB— ! VZW456.01 5 D e
i . BRG006 g ! VZ405H ,g;—' _g®”
N - | |
. - VZW456 | ]
i N & VZW456-03 vz496—) ¥ sz’j(l— -
@—1-N4045FA-GM VZW456-04 Vz4188 « T

REMEREER

N\

VZ476GMC VZWA450
° @ \zwa76GMB-01
_
VZ496 -
VZ418B @ »-9)
VZ405 VZ477GMB % L vza85 |
99646 S W VZ087
VZ462B v - VZ482GMB
V2503 6 VSW030-01 QW W5189-01GMB
3 BRGO008 N o—!
VZ511 N AN 96647
@ VZ460 BRG006 N 92638
vz46253%] J | VZ403HE @—VZ4ZQB " W5194-01B
; Z—\) X ’.@ o
W VZ403HE *éa (L) TroTTe \W5302-028 W5308GMB
VZW020-01 ° W5307-05
=B 1-E025
VZ485 {
LAWS0-028 & VSW030-01 W5307-09B
ORG045SB /@ ‘ (”\
96648 ‘ (k&gf - VZWA436B
LAW50-02 g =

W5307-02B
W5184-05

W5307-02B
W5307-02B

\. VZz409B =
N %
> W5307-03GM —
_-o
N W5308-15325B
r
W5307-34B
| |
: ® W5308-01 B/%
J W5194-01B
VZ405H W5194-01B—
€ -a@e- -(@>— VZ405H
VZ507 |
. 97018-088 \
VZ077B & vzs09
I \
| \‘
A\ S— W0144GM
VZW401B

VZ405H

6
N R

VZ481GMB
BRG006

1-N4045FA-GM

V-ONE R4 Evo.3

40

41



ARFIN—Y SPARE PARTS

mE IN—YE RE IN—YE
No. Part Names No. Part Names
D=L ERT 1 Y7 (5x10x4) 4 A N—FE78Y rFTI72 %7 R4 Evo.)
BRGO01 | Shieid Bearing(5x10x4) 4Pcs VZ461B | Hard Front Diff. Shaft (R4 Evo.)
S—ILERT 5 (5x8x2.5) 4A N—FU¥F I v 7 (R4 Evo.)
BRGO0Z | ghieid Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4Pcs VZ462B | arg Rear Diff. Shaft (R4 Evo.)
S—ILERT U5 (6x12x4) 2A 7 LS )XY R4 /)LF—(R4 Evo)
BRGO06 | ghjgig Bearing(6x12x4) 2Pcs VZ463GMB| Ajuminum Rear Sus. Mount (R4 Evo.)
S—ILERF L5 (12x18x4) 2 A h—RoFooa+r—TL—FR4Ev0)
BRGO08 | Shieid Bearing(12x18x4) 2Pcs VZ466 | Carbon Tensionner Plate (R4 Evo.)
S—ILERT 1 25 (10x15x4) 2 A H—R ¥ X4 ERILE—(R4 Evo.)
BRGO14 | Shieid Bearing(10x15x4) 2Pcs VZ468 | Carbon Stabilizer Holder (R4 Evo.)
RATRBRARTIY 25 (5x10x4)1 A SA4LIIA AL ¥ T MR4AEV0)
BRG104 | Thrust Bearing(5x10x4)1pc VZ469 | |ightweight Main Shaft (R4 Evo.)
IFAGER TR —TIY—RIV Y FXR—H—+ v | (MPY) VZ471 /N> 73—(R4 Evo.)
Center Diff. & Servo Mount Spacer Set(MP9) Bumper (R4 Evo.)
s | AT Y TES LY F(AONS=A>T7—7) vzaza | L¥——Ry X (R4EV0)
Snap Pin Set (10pcs / Mini Inferno) Receiver Box (R4 Evo.)
R—ILT > F5.8¢9(12A) FIL2 /N2 /8—RX +(R4 Evo.)
LA43B | 5 gmm Ball End(12pcs) VZAT3GM | Aluminum Bumper Post (R4 Evo.)
LAW50 | T I ALty b (ZX6) vza76GMC| 2 A FOTA FET ) x A LA — (R4 Evo)
-02B Diff. Bevel Set(ZX6) Lightweight 1st One-way Holder (R4 Evo.)
2 1Ja 201 > (P45/0/A 1) L) 15X 54 F9IA F2EXVHRILE— (R4 Evo.)
ORGO458B| Gjjicone O-Ring(P4.5/ O / Slim) 15Pcs VZATTGMB| |ightweight 2-Speed Gear Holder (R4 Evo.)
0125 (0.78/ 75 v 7/4N) ZT7 Y70y F (3x45mmi2A/R4 Evo.)
ORGO078 O-Ring (0.78 / Black / 4pcs) Vza7eB Steering Rod (3x45mm / 2pcs / R4 Evo.)
21)a>0y v (P18/A LU TBA) T——TF7HTH— (> *%/FM330)
ORG18 | Sjlicone O-Ring (P18 / Orange / 3Pcs) VZ480GMB| pjiey Adapter (Gunmetal / FM330)
N2 X—t v R(TF-5) 10mmR S Ja—Fx v 7 (Ho*R2AFM338)
TFO11B | Bumper Set(TF-5) VZ481GMB| 10mm Screw Cap (Gunmetal / 2pcs / FM338)
FIRR L% 7k (2A/ULTIMA SC) R TT—ART—HRILE— (A2 A RINZ086)
UMB13B | piff Bevel Shaft (2pcs / ULTIMA SC) K |VZ4826GMB| \uffier Stay Holder (Gunmetal / VZ086)
VSWO030 [2RE— K 45y FRTY 5 () 7 FIGS15RA) VZ484GM 5mm7RR k(H > A 4 /R4 Evo. / VZ221)
-01 2-Speed Clutch Spring(Soft/for GS15R) 5mm Post(Gunmetal/R4 Evo. / VZ221)
7 w/A—Aw F (4x20mm) 28> 21—+ (R4 Evo.)
VZ0778 Upper Rod (4x20mm) VZ485 | 54 Shoe Set (R4 Evo)
X IT5—RT— (3KA) KS4 JA)L K~ 387(RasT)
VZO87 | Muffier Stay (for 3Pcs) VZ491 | Drive Belt 387(R4s I)
IO b v 5 L7 —L(R4/R4s) NLRfi4 FA—5—(R4sT)
VZ201C | Eront Knuckle Arm(R4/Rds) VZ492 | prive Guide Roller(R4s I1)
vzoae | SLTEA Y @3RS ER2mm/EA) Vz494B | EVO2L—> 2T TL—FO—5 —(t=1.5/R4)
Rubber Grommet (¢3x7x5 / Ditchg5 / Length2mm / 5pcs) Evo.2 Racing Brake Rotor (t=1.5/R4)
1JX/\J (SR / R4 | Rds) 70> F/SLY Yk (RAEV0.3/R4s)
VZ262C | Rear Hub (SR / R4 / R4s) VZ495 | Eront Bulk Sef (R4 Evo.3/Rds)
T27—1)—tv k (R4) INVIR— & B R Ty aty k (RAEvo.3/R4s)
VZ402C | Diff. pulley Set (R4) VZ49%6 | gymper & Sus. Bush Set (R4 Evo.3/R4s)
N—RTI7—ZXtvy k (R4) H—RtE—/\—/{—Y+t v k (R4 Evo.3)
VZA03HE | Harq Diff. Case Set (R4) VZA97 | Servo Saver Parts Set (R4 Evo.3/R4s)
F I —Z—)L (VZ403F / R4/AN) ImMmAR—ILR S J 2—(4 )
VZ403-01/ piff. Case Seal (for VZ403 / R4 / 4pcs) VZ498 | 9mm Ball Screw (4pcs)
JOY FRT7—Lty k (R4) Z0Y kLY o7 —S4 y (R4 Evo.3/Ras)
VZ404B | Front Suspension Arm Set (R4) VZ499 | Throttle Linkage Set (R4 Evo.3/R4s)
N—FJXHRF7—Ltv ~ (R42A) JL—FL v 7ty k (R4Evo.3)
VZ405H | fard Rear Suspension Arm Set (R4 / 2pcs) VZ500 | Brake Shaft Set (R4 Evo.3)
€2 A—Jav 7% (R4) JL—FF—1—k)LF— (R4 Evo.3)
VZA07B | Center Block Set (R4) VZ501 | Brake Pully Holder (R4 Evo.3)
INGIR—Y1 vk (R4) JUE—RYA F¥ v 7 F(R4 Evo.3)
VZ408B | gmall Parts Set (R4) VZ502 One piece Side Shaft (R4 Evo.3)
JX LTy~ (RA) ZBESAHF—"—Yt v FR4)
VZ409B | Rear Bulk Set (R4) VZ503 | tabilizer Parts Set (R4)
H—RteA/"—t v k (R4) JO0Y RRBESAHF—n—t v F/v— K (R42.2-2.4)
VZ411C | Servo Saver set (R4) VZ504H | Eront Stabilizer Bar Set (Hard / R4 / 2.2-2.4)
15ER/A—F (61T/R4) JXYZARESAY—N—t v NS 71 7L (R41.820)
VZ412-61C| 15t Spur Gear (61T/R4) VZ505M | Rear Stabilizer Bar Set (Medium / R4 / 1.8-2.0)
25 X /S— X (56T/R4) N—F& 25 RZ KR4 Evo.3)
VZ413-56B | 5nd Spur Gear (56T/R4) VZ506 | Hard Fuel Tank Post (R4 Evo.3)
BE4E > (R4) Evo.3/A JL/\ I (2A/R4)
VZ414 | Fuel Tank (R4) VZ507 | Evo.3 Wheel Hub (R4/2pcs)
vzats | 2B Y FAFF—LS % Tk (R4/3x745mm/2R) vzs0g | &-8mm/— FEOR—L(R4 Evo 3HEX2.5/4)
Front Lower Arm Shaft (R4 / 3x74.5mm / 2pcs) 5.8mm Hard Pillow Ball(R4 Evo.3 / HEX2.5 / 4pcs)
vza178 | 2B FF vR=F—L< v T | (R413x36mm/ 2K) vz509 | 6-8mm/— FR—)L (R4 Evo.3/HEX2.5/4 X)
Front Upper Arm Shaft (R4 / 3x36mm / 2pcs) 6.8mm Hard Ball (R4 Evo.3/HEX2.5/ 4pcs)
vza1es | JX A7 F—L % 7 (R4 3x46.5mm 1 2X) vz510 | B-8mmA— KI5 SR—)L(R4 Evo 3//4N)
Rear Lower Arm Shaft (R4 / 3x46.5mm / 2pcs) 5.8mm Hard Flange Ball(R4 Evo.3/Thin/4pcs)
Vza29p | 2EY 2—HILE— (R4) vz | 58mmA— FR—)L < 34> (R4 Evo.322 5mm7V4 X)
2-Speed Shoe Holder (R4) 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint(R4 Evo.3/2.5mm Hole/4pcs)
ISIFRTIUT (91.7) FH—)L (R4 Evo.3)
VZ438 | Clutch Spring (91.7) VZDO02 | pecal (R4 Evo.3)
vzasg | EZ AT~ 189(R4 Evo.) VZWO020 | T 747 —RZ ¥ —IJL(VZWO020F/4A V)
Drive Belt 189(R4 Evo.) -01 Diff.Case Seal(For VZW020/4Pcs)
K54 AL k 384(R4 Evo.) A=N—H)LRA 25 % 7 kv F(RRR/RRR Evo/2A)
VZ459 | Drive Belt 384(R4 Evo.) VZW219B| yniversal Swing Shaft Set(RRR/RRR Evo/2Pc)
vzaso | F7 AT~ 180(R4 Evo.) VZW230 | 1:&/\— ¥+ (0.8M/ 16 T/RRR Evo / SR)
Drive Belt 180(R4 Evo.) -16C | 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/ 16T / RRR Evo / SR)

42




ARFI8N—Y SPARE PARTS

mE IN—YE RE IN—YE
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
VZW231 | 2:&/\— F ¥+ (0.8M /21T / RRR Evo. / SR) 02987C SPJ L—F/\vy F(GT2/R4Evo./R4s Il /[FW06)
-21B | 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M /21T / RRR Evo. / SR) SP Brake Pad(GT2/R4Evo./R4s I /FW06)
A=ZN—HIILRA VT T v b (56/2A) AR OF—TF(1x100x150)
VZWA401B| yniversal Swing Shaft Set (56/2pcs) 96441C | 5ponge Tape(1x100x150)
VZW401 | R4 5T 7 + (A =/3—JLAI56mm/1pc) 96641 | 3xdmm Lty b
-01 Swing Shaft (For Universal/56mm/1pc) 3x5mm Sim Set
h—ARr78Y & IR—ZFT—(VVC-SS/R4s I /R4Ev0.) 5XTmmY Lty b
VZWA435B| Carbon Front Shock Stay(VVC-SS/R4s II /R4Evo.) 96643 | 5x7mm Sim Set
VZWA436B =R ) ¥ & 2 /X—XF7—(VVC-SS/R4s 1 /R4Ev0.) 06646 12x15mm< Lty ~(0.1E/0.2[E/&4AY)
Carbon Rear Shock Stay(VVC-SS/R4s I /R4Evo.) 12x15mm Sim Set(0.1/0.2/4Pcs)
VZW441 | Evo.27 v /3—T v F(R4) 96647 | 10x12mm ¥ Ltz ~(0.1/0.2) &4 A Y
-02 Evo.2 Upper Deck(R4) 10x12mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2)4pcs
VZW442 | 754 "4 —JL (Evo.2 3DY 5 v FFIR4) 06648 5x12x0.15mm< L (10 A)
-01B Flywheel(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4) 5x12mm Shim (10pcs)
VZW442 | 754 KA=ILHy FBRATY VG Fy hy MEV0.23DY 5 v F £y MRE) 97008 | 7 ¥+ X kO w F(3x15mm/2 A/SPW5)
-02 Flywheel Nut&Spling Set(Evo.2 3D Clutch -15B | Adjust Rod(3x15mm/2pcs/SPW5)
VZW442 | 7 5 v F 7 =4 b(Evo.23D% Z v FFIR4) 970158 T—/3—3 L v ;6MmM/H=5.0/UM213)
-03B Clutch Weight(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4) Taper Collet(6mm/H=5.0/UM213)
VZW442 | ¥ 5 v F < 1—(Evo.2 3D% 5 v FR/0S12TG/R4) 97018 | E~ (2x8.8mm/5A)
-04TG | Clutch Shoe(Evo.2 3D Clutch/OS12TG/R4) -088 Pin (2x89.8mm/5pcs)
VZW442 | 959 FTL— AT VY mILE—ty FEv0.23DY 5y Ft v MRY) 97049GM Yo —DR kwi—2mmiA Y A2 /5A)
-05 Clutch Plate & Spring Holder Set(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4) Linkage Stopper(2mm/Gunmetal/5pcs)
VZW442 | N)LHA K7 v S+ —(Evo.2 3DY79FF/R4NZW229-0) 1-E050 E!) >4 (E5.0/10A)
-07 Bell Guide Washer(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4/VZW229-0) - E-Ring(E5.0/10pcs)
VZW442 | 9 59 FRAT1) 45" (Evo.2 3DV T v F Fle1.8/VZ446) 1-E070 E'Y) >4 (E7.0/6A)
-08 Clutch Spring(Evo.2 3D Clutch/p1.8/\VZ446) B E-Ring(E7.0/6pcs)
V37 ILZ Y 5 v F~N)L(R4 Evo.2/VZW442-04TG) +v ~(M2.6x3.0) 74 B> (5A)
VZWA48B| \/3 Ajuminum Clutch Bell(R4 Evo.2/VZW442-04TG) 1-N2630N| Gut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs)
SP3ADL— 25959 FT vt T —(0S12TG/R4) F v F(M3x3.3) 4O (5A)
VZWA450 | 5p3p Racing Clutch Assy(OS12TG/R4) 1-N3033N| Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
VZWas6 | EV0-3 ¥ ¥ ¥—3 VIN—=2 3 2 (R4) 1-N4045FA| Y F(M4x4.5)T7 5 D (TILS/H A B/4N)
Evo.3 Chassis Conversion(R4) -GM Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged (Alumi/Gunmetal/4pcs)
VZW456 | Evo.3 A A 22w L —(R4) 1-S13006H KA 2 EZX(M3x6) (N T Z/M10A)
-01 Evo.3 Main Chassis(R4) B Button Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
VZW456 | Evo.3 TV E—RIT VP UT 2 M(R4) 1-S13008H RAE 2 EZ(M3x8) (A4 X/M10A)
-02 Evo.3 One Piece Engine Mount(R4) B Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
VZW456 | Evo.3 /Ny 1) — k L—(R4) 1-S13010H KA 2 EZX(M3x10)(~Nw 9 Z/M10A)
-03 Evo.3 Battery Tray Set(R4) B Button Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
VZW456 | Ev0.3 RARFT R Y1) a—tw b 1-813012H RE 2 EZX(M3x12)(Nv 4 Z/10A)
-04 Evo.3 Spare Screw Set B Button Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
FILIHT— BXTx2mmiT AR 1) v JI6A) RE 2 EZ(M3x15)(~y 9 X/10A)
W0144GM Aluminum Collar (3x7x2mm/Gunmetal/6pcs) 1-813015H| Byjtton Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
FILIHS— BXIXImm/T U AR 1) v TI6A) F v TEZR(M3x10/5A)
W0145GM| Ajuminum Collar (3x7x1Tmm/Gunmetal/6pcs) 1-823010 Cap Screw(M3x10/5pcs)
H2Is—0 1)U (8A) F vy TEZX(M3x15/5A)
W5184-05| Shock O-Ring(8Pcs) 1-823015 Cap Screw(M3x15/5pcs)
W5189 |aviFvvT (HUAH2A) 1-S32606H #35 EX(M2.6x6)(~ v 2 R/10A)
-01GMB | Shock Cap (Gunmetal/2pcs) B Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
W5194 | Bis—=T 58—Vt b 1-S33005H ¥ EZX(M3X5) (N2 Z/M10A)
-01B Shock Plastic Parts Set . Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x5/10pcs)
W5302 | TLwv—T +—L(e8x4/4 ) 1-S33006H H3Z EX(M3x6)(~w 2 X/I10A)
-02 Pressure Form (¢8x4/4Pcs) . Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
W5307 | VVCEYIR7La—roavir—X(17.5) 1-S33008H H35 EZX(M3x8)(~Nv 7 XIM10A)
-01 VVC Big Bore Short Shock Case(17.5/2pcs) B Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
W5307 | avsTviaty F2A) 1-S53003 v b EX(M3x3/10A)
-02B Shock Bush Set(2pcs) Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
W5307 | ATV 2T 7w RA— (14mmiBT 2 A 22 ) 1-S53006 v FEX(M3x6/10A)
-03GM | Spring Adjuster (14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs) B Set Screw(M3x6/10pcs)
W5307 | &3 vy v Tk (23mm/2A) 1-853008 v FEX(M3x8/10A)
-04 Shock Shaft (23mm/2pcs) B Set Screw(M3x8/10pcs)
W5307 |DMAA T IS5 L TvRILIAN) 1-853012 v kEX(M3x12/10A)
-05 D11 Diaphragm (Fluorine Rubber/4pcs) B Set Screw(M3x12/10pcs)
W5307 |D11L 3 vy EX b2ty (3-1.1/2pcs) 1-S54004 v kEX(M4x4/10A)
-09B LD Aluminum Spring Sheet(14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs) B Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs)
W5307 | R 7 >4 (91.4x3x20/%" )-1/3.0/2pcs) 1-S54008 v kEX(M4x8/10A)
-34B Spring (¢1.4x3x20/Green/3.0/2pcs) - Set Screw(M4x8/10pcs)
WCE WY R7a—ravsty FITEAUAR) v kb EZX(M4x8/10A)
WS308GMB| \/\/C Big Bore Short Shock Set(17.5/Gunmetal) 1-854008 | gef Screw(M4x8/10pcs)
W5308 [LD7ILZRTY LT o—A4mmiis A 512 ) 1-W260705 7w —(M2.6x7x0.5/10 A)
-01B LD Aluminum Spring Sheet(14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs) . Washer(M2.6x7x0.5/10pcs)
W5308 | R 71 2T (91.5x3.25x23/4.1/2 ) 1-W300705 7 T —(M3x7x0.5/10 A)
-15325B | Spring (91.5x3.25x23/4.1/2pcs) ” Washer(M3x7x0.5/10pcs)
AT—TFToTFTFEXv YT IYFAEA) 7y 2 —(M3x10x1.0/10 A)
1708B | Cojor Antenna(Black/4pcs) 1-W301010 Washer(M3x10x1.0/10pcs)
PRFLF 1 — T (2.4x6x1000mm) 7w —(M7x11x0.5/5A)
92213 | Fuel Tube(2.4x6x1000mm) 1-W70105| \Nasher(M7x11x0.5/5pcs)
2+ v TEZ(10A) T B Sy Sy A
92638 " X—ER—VERFL TOAEWNWI—YNHY ET,
Snap Pin(10Pcs) OB KB~V BRBHREASATNES,

Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

43



473 >/8—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

mE IN—YE RE IN—YE
No. Part Names No. Part Names
ORGO3XRB XErEE O v (P3/F VIN—F/F L2 P8y A VZW433 V27 IILE XNV T v iXi—+ v (R4EVO/R4/R4s)
Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange/8pcs) V2 Aluminum Rear Bulk Upper Set(R4Evo./R4s)
vzoss |28~ FRAEEEY VZW433 | h— R 7 v iR—F7—LTL— kv F(VZW433)
Front Stublizer Set -01 Carbon Upper Arm Plate Set(for VZW433)
vzosas | 2B~ XA E+Y ~(V 7 FV-One ST/RR Evo./JFW-05R VZWA434 HDDYE—XIT > P23  (R4Evo.)
Front Stublizer Set(Soft/V-One S II /RR Evo./FW-05R) HD One Piece Engine Mount (R4 Evo.)
vzosass | 2P~ FREEEY b (R—=/8—Y T }) VZW437 | 7L 2 Y —Rt 4 /\—(+0/R4Evo./R4s TI)
Front Stabilizer Set (Super Soft) -0 Aluminum Servo Saver (+0/R4Evo./R4s1l)
\VZ087 YT 7—RAT—(BEA) VZW437 | IV S H—Rt A /3\—(+2/R4Evo./R4s T )
Muffler Stay (for 3Pcs) -2 Aluminum Servo Saver (+2/R4Evo./R4s1I)
N—F278Y NIy b~ (RAR4S) FILTZTFILYY T YD (R4EVO./RAsT)
VZA06BH | Harg Front Bulk Set (R4/Rds) VZW438 | Aluminum Middle Shaft Mount(R4Evo./R4s I )
N—FUXN\)LytEy b (R4) TSR F7HRKRILA—(R4Ev0./RAs T )
VZA0OHB | Hyard Rear Bulk Set (R4/Rds) VZW439 | Brass Rear Sus.Holder (R4Evo./R4s I )
1ER78—F (59T/R4) FILIHRA—ILI ¥ T A/ =/A—H)LF/R4)
VZ412-59C| 45t Spur Gear (59T/R4) VZW440 | Aluminum Wheel Shaft(2pcs/for Universal)
vza12-60c| PER /=% (60T/R4) VZW442 | 75w F > 1—(Evo.2 3D 5 v FRIA TO—/R4)
. 1st Spur Gear (60T/R4) -04Y | Clutch Shoe(Evo.2 3D Clutch/Yellow/R4)
\VZ413-54B 25 R I8—F ¥ (54T/R4) VZW442 | 7 5 v F~NJL(Evo.2 3DY 5 v F FA/R4NZW229-06)
: 2nd Spur Gear (54T/R4) -06 Clutch Bell(Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4/VZW229-06)
25 R 18\—F ¥ (55T/R4) FILVERTTYTH—RR—U(RAYTUAR)
VZ413-55B| 5nd Spur Gear (55T/R4) VZWA443 | Aluminum Steering Servo Horn(R4/Gunmetal)
VZ470 4 D IA RS KL v T FR4EvO) VZW443 | B—Rik— 27 & T4 —(VZW443F)
Lightweight Middle Shaft (R4 Evo.) -01 Servo Horn Adapter(for VZW443)
I PUI Y MR4EvO) V2729 5 v F~NJL(R4 Evo.2)
VZ4T5GM| Engine Mount (R4 Evo.) VZW444 | /2 Aluminum Clutch Bell (R4 Evo.2)
T I T—RTF—HRILF— (H2*HINZ086) TIVTINIYXIZN—HI R VTP +% T bty (R4 Ev0.2)
VZ482GM| \yfier Stay Holder (Gunmetal/\VZ086) VZWA45 | £yl Aluminium Unversal Swing Shaft Set(R4 Evo.2)
vz505H | 28~ FRBESAHF—N\—t v b/v— F (R4/1.8-2.0) VZW445 | TILS XA 5 <% T ~(1A/NVZW445/R4 Evo.2)
Front Stabilizer Bar Set (Hard/R4/2.2-2.4) -01 Aluminium Swing Shaft(1pc/VZW445/R4 Evo.2)
vzsoes | JYRE ESAH¥—/1"—tv kYT (R4/1.4-1.6) vZWadg | V2T IVS IR Y T 98—\ LY 42 | (LIRIR4 Evo.2)
Rear Stabilizer Bar Set (Soft/R4/1.4-1.6) V2 Aluminum Front Upper Bulk Set(L/R/R4 Evo.2)
VZWO066 | 15ER F—JLF+7(0.8M/20T)(RRR &FWO05) VZW446 | AT —(@AN27 )L 782 b7 v/3—/3\)L% /R4 Evo.2)
-20B 1st Gear (0.8M/20T)(for RRR &FWO05) -01 Collar(4pcs/for VZW446/R4 Evo.2)
VZW066 | 138 A F—JL¥+(0.8M/21T)(RRR &FWO05) VZWA447 FITO> x4 1=y FR4EV0.2/R4sT)
-21 1st Gear (0.8M/21T)(for RRR & FWO05) FTT Oneway Unit(R4Evo.2/R4s 1)
VZW066 | 15ER F—JLF+7(0.8M/22T)(RRR &FWO05) VZW447 | T4 2% T 2y M(VZW44TH)
22 1st Gear (0.8M/22T)(for RRR &FWO05) -01 Oneway Shaft Set(for VZW447)
VZW066 | 15®R F—JLF+(0.8M/23T)(RRR &FWO05) VZWA447 | A T F U RFy (VZW447H)
-23 1st Gear (0.8M/23T)(for RRR & FWO05) -02 Maintenance Kit(for VZW447)
VZW215 | iR F—JLF¥+(0.8M/15T)(RRR) VZW448 V37 ILE D 5 v F~N)L(R4A Evo.2/VZW442-04TG)
-15B 1st Gear (0.8M/15T)(for RRR) V3 Aluminum Clutch Bell(R4 Evo.2/VZW442-04TG)
VZW215 | iR F—JLF¥+(0.8M/16T)(RRR) VZW449 V254 bz A bHRKR—ILZY 1) 2—(9mm/4 A/7075)
-16B 1st Gear (0.8M/16T)(for RRR) V2 Lightweight Sus.Ball Screw(9mm/4pcs)
VZW215 | iR F—JLF¥+(0.8M/17T)(RRR) VZW450 SP3ADL— v 5959 FF7 vt T1) —(0S12TG/R4)
-17B 1st Gear (0.8M/17T)(for RRR) SP3D Racing Clutch Assy(OS12TG/R4)
VZW230 | 1:&/\— F &+ (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) VZW452 SP RS54 IR)L K 189(R4/7 O k)
-15B | 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) SP Drive Belt 189(R4/Front)
VZW230 | 15&/\— K ¥+ (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo/SR) VZW453 SP RS54 IR k 384(R4/z > 2 —/23T)
-17B 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo/SR) SP Drive Belt 384(R4/Center/23T)
VZW231 | 2:&/\— F ¥+ (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) VZW454 SP K54 IRL k 387(R4/tz > 2 —/24T)
-20B | 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) SP Drive Belt 387(R4/Center/24T)
VZW231 | 2:&/\— F ¥+ (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) VZW455 SP RS54 IR)L ~ 180(R4/Y +)
-22B | 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) SP Drive Belt 180(R4/Rear)
VZW231 | 2:&/\— F ¥+ (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR) vzwas7 | 28>~ < X5 2 18—(R4)
-23B | 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR) Front Mass Damper(R4)
X INS VR IA + (1pc/R4F) TLyiv—T+—L(8x2/4 )
VZWA03 | Rear Balance Weight (1pc/For R4) W5307-08| pressure Foam (p8x2/4Pcs)
VZW412 TILETI7—R % v v T (R4) W5307 | ZILISRTY T —kA4mmiA 2 A B2 )
Aluminum Diff. Case Cap (R4) -07GM | Aluminum Spring Sheet(14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs)
VZW420 YR ERILAE— (R4) W5307 DML av Y EX bty F4-1.122A)
Rear Stabilizer Holder (R4) -08 D11 Shock Piston(4-1.1/2pcs)
vzwaz3 | 7S 782 bT vR—NILY 4y b (LURR4) W5307 |D11L 3 v 9 ER Rty F3-1.12R)
Aluminum Upper Bulk Set (L/R/R4) -09 D11 Shock Piston(3-1.1/2pcs)
VZW427 FILET7OY T YN=F—LAXATTF— (R4) W5307 |D11EAT7 TS5 L (VT M)
Aluminum Upper arm Stiffener (R4) -10 D11 Diaphragm (Soft/4pcs)
VZW428 H—ARrT 1R TL— kv ~R4) W5307 |DM2av I EX oty F2-1.12A)
Carbon Disk Plate Set(for R4) -11 D11 Shock Piston(2-1.1/2pcs)
VZW428 | 7BV FAA—RU T4 X9 TL— MLMA) W5307 |D11L3a v P ER Rty M2-1.212A)
-FL Carbon Disk Plate (for Front/L/1Pcs) -12 D11 Shock Piston(2-1.2/2pcs)
VZW428 | 7RV FRAA—FRUT 4 XY TL— FRMA) W5307 | R T 25 (91.4x3.625x20E >4 /2,512 \)
-FR Carbon Disk Plate (for Front/R/1Pcs) -28B Spring (¢1.4x3.625x20/Pink/2.5/2pcs)
VZW428 | U TRA—HRU T4 XY TL— LRERBNMA) W5307 | R T 25 (91.4x3.50x20/ 83— T )LI2.6/2 \)
R Carbon Disk Plate (for Rear/1Pcs) -29B Spring (¢1.4x3.50x20/Purple/2.6/2pcs)
VZW430 | 7R b I A h(8g/TFR) W5307 | A7) 25 (91.4x3.375x20 L v K/2.7/2 A)
-08 Front Weight (8g/Brass) -30B Spring (¢1.4x3.375x20/Red/2.7/2pcs)
VZW431 7L 2 JL—F L/\— (R4Evo./R4/R4s) W5307 | R T 25 (91.4x3.25x204 L > £/2.8/2 A)
Aluminum Brake Lever (R4Evo./R4/R4s) -32B Spring (¢1.4x3.25x20/Orange/2.8/2pcs)
VZW432 | 54 b T A FHRR—ILRY 1) 2—(9mm/2A/7075) W5307 | R T >4 (91.4x3.125x20/4 T O—/2.9/2 A\)
-2 Lightweight Sus.Ball Screw(9mm/2pcs/7075) -33B Spring (¢1.4x3.125x20/Yellow/2.9/2pcs)
VZW432 | 54 b9 T A FHRAR—ILRY 1) 2—(9mm/4 A/7075) W5308 | R T 25 (91.5x4x23/78— T )LI3.3/2 )
-4 Lightweight Sus.Ball Screw(9mm/4pcs/7075) -154B | Spring (¢1.5x4x23/Purple/3.3/2pcs)

44




A7 3 2/8—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

mE IN—YE RE IN—YE
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
W5308 | R T 25 (91.6x4x23/51) —2/4.2/2 ) 92012 | T7 B247K4 JL(15KRKR—2)8EA Y
-164B | Spring (¢1.6x4x23/Green/4.2/2pcs) -8WC | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spork) 8pcs
1700BK HWS—RA bS5 9T(SITZvI)I8A 92019H KCR ) w9 B4 XV2 (/\— K/#36/2\)
Color Strap(S/Black)18pcs KC-Slicks Tire V2 (Hard/#36/2pcs)
1701BK AS—XES9TMITZv7)18A 92019M KCRY w9 BAXN2 (2T 4T LH3212A)
Color Strap(M/Black)18pcs KC-Slicks Tire V2 (Medium/#32/2pcs)
1702BK AS—R Sy TUTSvI)2A 920195 KCR Y w9 2A4XV2 (7 MH#H28/12A)
Color Strap(L/Black)12pcs KC-Slicks Tire V2 (Soft/#28/2pcs)
BE T — 6x8mm Lty b
1876 | Fuel Tank Filter 96046 | 6xgmm Sim Set
74906 TSY9KETYD YT —XH) 96183BL h5—1)a2F21—7(2.3x1000/ 7 )L—)(1790BL)
Plug(for KE engine series) Color Silicone Tube(2.3x1000/Bule)
92012 | T7 A247RA IL(15ERRKR—2/TS5 v 9)8EAY 06183SG HS5—21)avF1—7(2.3x1000/ R E—%4 5 L—)(1790SG)
-8BKC | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spork/Bluck) 8pc Color Silicone Tube(2.3x1000/Smoke Grey)
92012 | T7 B247/K4 LSRR KR—V/BEHT ) —2)8EAY 97008 | 7 ¥+ X kB F(3x20mm/2 A/SPW5)
-8KGC | Aero 24 Wheel(15-Spork/Fluorescence Green)8pcs -20B | Adjust Rod(3x20mm/2pcs/SPWS5)
92012 | T7 A247RA JL(IBARRKR—Y/BEHELE LY )BEAAY 92696 TA4RY T L—F/8y F(2A)
-8KPC | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spork/Fluorescence Pink)8pcs Brake Disk Pad(2Pcs)
92012 | T7 B247/K4 JL(15ARRKR—V /8K A TO—)8EAY 92986 VI RIL—F54=2Y
-8KYC | Aero 24 Wheel(15-Spork/Fluorescence Yellow)8pcs Soft Brake Lining

Y—J)L TOOL

(LES

No.

N—Y%
Part Names
Z1\F (5.5-7.0)

(LS

No.

N—Y%
Part Names
BUNR—EyY FRE YR (RT3 M)

YKWO11 Spanner (5.5-7.0) 36218 | Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet
YKWO15B KANAI TOOL 6& L > F K54 7/3—(1.5mm) 36229R AVTFFURREVE NABA4T (Ly R)
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(1.5mm) Maintenance Stand High (Red)
KANAI TOOL /R— )L RA > b K5 A 73—(1.5mm) AVTFURRRAVER O—247 (T5v9)
YKWO15BPB| K ANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver(1.5mm) 36230BK | \zintenance Stand Type Low (Black)
KANAI TOOL /R—)LRA > k F S5 A 73—(2.0mm) SPFA 7Ty —T—
YKWO20BPB| K ANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver(2.0mm) 36231 | Sp Knife Edge Reamer
YKW020TC KANAITOOL 6 L > F F 54 /\—(2.0mm/FAZ 31— ) 36231P SPHA4 7Ty Y—<— TSR
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(2.0mm/Ti-Coat) SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus
YKWO25B KANAI TOOL 6& L > F K54 /3—(2.5mm) 362618 KRFRTFU LR RYARTAAhvE2— R bL—F
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(2.5mm) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight
YKWO030B KANAI TOOL 6& L > F K54 7/3—(3.0mm) 362628 KRFRTFU LR RYARTshyBE2— H—T
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver(3.0mm) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve
YKWO30BPB KANAI TOOL FR—JLAKRA > b K5 4 78—(3.0mm) 80165 Y BXL2F (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)
KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver(3.0mm) Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)
KANAI TOOL /Rv 9 X K5 4 /3—(5.5mm) TS3ARAIL VT
YKWO55BXB | K ANAI TOOL Box Driver(5.5mm) 80167 | Flywheel Wrench
KANAI TOOL R ¥ X K5 A 7/3—(7.0mm) 7 )L 2 T — 7 (40x2500mm)
YKWO70BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver(7.0mm) 96165B | Ajuminum Tape(40x2500mm)
IL% +J)wv% ELECTRIC
mE IN—YE RE IN—VE
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
36281 ANR—=H T—=RA—(AvT14>3> A—5—1}) 71324 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /\w 7 1) —
SPARK BOOSTER 2.0 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery
36373 TYILFRA—R—FKRy I R 3.0 71352 SPEED HOUSE Ni-MH 6V-1600mAh RXF/R k L— k/\w T 1) —
Multi Starter Box 3.0 SPEED HOUSE Ni-MH 6V-1600mAh RX/Straight Battery
71322 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /Xy 7 1) —

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery

45



72hJ)L CHEMICAL

mE IN—YE RE IN—YE
No. Part Names No. Part Names
)XY 451) X(39) HG =T7—%)—+—7 4 JL(100cc)
96162 Ring Gear Grease 96187 | H4G Air Cleaner Qil(100cc)
I7—%"')—F—74)L(100cc) P ER AP
961698 | Air Cleaner Qil(100cc) 96508 | 4G Joint Grease

N—Y4%
Part Names

ERES
No.

RyPZX-/\v9 BOX - BAG

N—Y4%
Part Names

Ew kiRw - XDX N—YRy I XSS
80460 | pit Box DX 80466 | pARTS BOX SS
Ev kRys X BgKEY kvt T594H
80461 | pIT BOX 80823BK | Bjg K Pit Mat Black
Y—ILRy I X BgKEY kv bk LyFR
80462 | TooL BOX 80823R | Bjg K Pit Mat Red
R—IRy 5 AL KYOSHO ¥ ) > 5 /w5 S
80463 | pARTS BOX L 87613C | KYOSHO Carrying Bag S
R—=YRy 5 AM KYOSHO ¥ x ') > 5 /w5 M
80464 | pARTS BOX M 87614C | KYOSHO Carrying Bag M
IN—YRy Y XS KYOSHO ¥ 1y > 5 \v s L
80465 | pARTS BOX S 87615C | KYOSHO Carrying Bag
Ry X -/\v% BOX - BAG
mE IN—Y S IN—V
[\[o} Part Names [\[o} Part Names
SIL0300 | 1 3 > 7 JL #300 (80cc) SIL5000B | &Y 3 ~/7 4 JL #5000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #300 (80cc) Silicone OIL #5000 (40cc)
SIL0350 | ¥ 13 > 74 L #350 (80cc) SIL6000B | &Y 3 /7 4 JL #6000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #350 (80cc) Silicone OIL #6000 (40cc)
SIL0400 | &1 3 > 74 L #400 (80cc) SIL70008 | &Y 3 7 4 JL #7000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #400 (80cc) Silicone OIL #7000 (40cc)
SIL0450 | &1 3 > 74 L #450 (80cc) SIL100008| &Y 3 ~F A )L #10000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #450 (80cc) Silicone OIL #10000 (40cc)
SIL0500 | ¥ 13 > 74 L #500 (80cc) SIL150008| £ 2 ~F A JL #15000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #500 (80cc) Silicone OIL #15000 (40cc)
SIL0550 | & 1) 3 > 74 L #550 (80cc) SIL20000B| &Y 2 /7 A JL #20000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #550 (80cc) Silicone Oil #20000(40cc)
SIL0600 | &1 3 > 74 JL #600 (80cc) SIL300008| £ 2 ~F A )L #30000 (40cc)
8B | Silicone OIL #600 (80cc) Silicone OIL #30000 (40cc)
SIL0650 | &1 3 > 7 1 JL #650 (80cc) SIL40000B| &7 T 7 A )L #40000 (40cc)
8B | Silicone OIL #650 (80cc) Silicone OIL #40000 (40cc)
SILO700 | &1 3 > 7 4 L #700 (80cc) SIL500008| £ 2 ~/7 A JL #50000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #700 (80cc) Silicone OIL #50000 (40cc)
SIL0750 | &1 3 > 7 4 L #750 (80cc) SIL60000B| £ YU 3 /7 A JL #60000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #650 (80cc) Silicone OIL #60000 (40cc)
SIL0800 | ¥ 13 > 7 4 JL #800 (80cc) SIL1000008| & 3 ~Z A JL #100000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #800 (80cc) Silicone OIL #100000 (40cc)
SIL0850 | &1 3 > 7 1 JL #850 (80cc) SIL200000| 2 3 >4 4 )L #200000 (40cc)
-8B Silicone OIL #850 (80cc) Silicone OIL #200000 (40cc)
< 1) 327 4 JL #2000 (40cc) 1) 3 > 7 4 JL #300000 (40cc)
SIL2000B | Sjjicone OIL #2000 (40cc) SIL300000 Sjjicone OIL #300000 (40cc)
1) 3274 JL #3000 (40cc) 1) 3 > 7 4 JL #500000 (40cc)
SIL3000B | Sjjicone OIL #3000 (40cc) SIL500000| Sjjicone OIL #500000 (40cc)
< 1) 327 4 JL #4000 (40cc) 1) 327 4 JL #1000000 (20cc)
SIL4000B | Sjjicone OIL #4000 (40cc) SIL1000000 | Sjicone OIL #1000000 (20cc)
46




"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN="Y) AT aVIN—")DEATE

HKENSDBABEZIIAERERICRSETWEEEZEXT

OBRmEIHOULIED BLUTUESTLBETEART /=Y P AT a /=Y EEA
U JTERDICEITENTEED,

ON—VIERETEEBALTWLLEM BEICITHRVWESIF. ZEAY A
Vv I THATEIENTEEXT,

XEXIWAEICE DREEFHRDERD T, RBWEBY 1 M TZHRESEZ W,
XBETFEAREE - LIPAREXCIRBEEEEX LOBHICED. EnZBAN SN
LT DTHOMUSHSTHELIEE,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIES L,

FTE.BELDOBIEN. COEBESBEVNKRD WS WeBIEICSERECLEVN SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZDORICHEI /BULERBAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN A L—XICIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEEI chENSRERLADET

BIETESHEDO/NN =YD R xRN ST BETH . RBOTAY T4 Vv N\—VERE MBI NIEZFDOH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. CHLED/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZHEIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZEVET,

7

A: BURFRAE TRER B: BETRELR/IN—Y%Z C: 2iEXHS5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: A0
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 l\e_\yEﬁE

RIS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENTY,

\. J

2.B[EICTTITRRWVERIE Z@AYSIYYav 7 THBATEET,

( )
REAYZAIaYv T THBAT S,
[m] -2 [m]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT qu)IN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTHEATIIENTEET, E
\_ )
REkistt

T243-0021 #FRIEEARTEBE3050 ERFZIARALVHZI—TF
OEBVWA I I ——HREXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fiffE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDEHWS TS E

ZhoDH a2 I HARERICIRS a4
Y TED, BEUTHTLEFL WD BVWERESIWVWELES, SBAWZEW:
IRFEEECIE. RELI——HAEAEHEWEELL LTV,
REALI—HY—MHERAEABEVWEETORIE. FEZFEW LI, TEOEBWEEHEEK
[CHEERIFEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED <fZ2E L\,

RENOEHWSEE - "REI1—Y—HH=E,

RAEICBEANEEDOREE, TREI—Y—HKE ICSER LS L,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICERPEAL/ BRGREZ CARD S A, B/ BRGHGAEOR-IE, TEES, BmES
(F—No)ZRW3RE, BBENEFRNICEMS LT,

szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati Bl~em@sR%R)13:00~1800.

. _ _ _ FAX Tl 24B RSN A EOZHE LTED £ 9. M. BaEn
Faxcosmnati: 046-229-403 NEEBDBAN BN E T, BER AR~ S B (NRAERS)

BETOBMVARE : T243-0021 HEIE EAH ME3050 EARTIARXA VT T—TF
R st 12— —HER=ER

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS AR

FEWEG ARG FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEIWBE XL R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDZHIE BEVWEEAKOIE—ZRE LTSI,

[ & No.33217 EEEE V-ONE R4 Evo.3 )
5% BwEHFE [EA
CHAMS ®= = = ) &A\ # A H
>MEH X—h—% ERG . T—5—
70K DD
JUHF
— R/CEE # £
E T -
it #iE
F 2
CHED I
oy B ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBMIC | e
AR | BA ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE TR HATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
f - N
BEIWE T AR a7/ SR HEBEoc— B OmRES (F—No) AN HE, BINEAMICSEALLEE N,
\ )

MREKABHL TR, BEROBABRORFICHZANTEDET ., BRELD D, EXRUEHVWEEZREL THAD ZLBFROBABRICOEHELTE (1)~ Q) DIFAZRES BUT TE=FICIRMt
UeDRARI B L 5B ERBHDEEA, (1)BEROFFOEEZRITIBE, QEFRICEDERTHERERIBE, Q)T —EXDRED/HLUHOETEICHRT 255,

® RSt T243-0021 #F)IREARTFEEI050 EAT I A MAA 5 T—7F
ICVDSHE RER—LR—Y @ 1 — ' —1HAXEEEEE 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com }'Sﬁ:ﬁ \,\’é‘@_’ Lj: . ﬁ EEN@HE(*R% E % [3/% < )1 3:00~18 : 00

601124051 PRINTED IN CHINA




	33217_P001 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P002 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P003 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P004 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P005 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P006 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P007 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P008 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P009 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P010 V-ONE R4 Evo3_Runner_out
	33217_P011 V-ONE R4 Evo3_Runner_out
	33217_P012 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P013 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P014 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P015 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P016 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P017 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P018 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P019 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P020 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P021 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P022 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P023 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P024 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P025 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P026 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P027 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P028 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P029 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P030 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P031 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P032 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P033 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P034 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P035 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P036 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P037 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P038 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P039 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P040_041 V-ONE R4 Evo3_EX_out
	33217_P042 V-ONE R4 Evo3_sp_out
	33217_P043 V-ONE R4 Evo3_sp_out
	33217_P044 V-ONE R4 Evo3_opt_out
	33217_P045 V-ONE R4 Evo3_opt_acc_out
	33217_P046 V-ONE R4 Evo3_acc_out
	33217_P047 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out
	33217_P048 V-ONE R4 Evo3_out

